

**06.09.2023: xəbər**

**Khazar University graduate to study at the University of Texas under the state program**

One of the 2023 winners of the "2022-2026 State Program for Young People to Study in Prestigious Higher Education Institutions of Foreign Countries" within the framework of the State Program of the Cabinet of Ministers of the Republic of Azerbaijan was Laman Guliyeva, a 2019 graduate of the Psychology Department of Khazar University.

Laman Guliyeva got the opportunity to study at the specialty "Educational Psychology" of the University of Texas, one of the prestigious American universities. While studying at Khazar University, Laman Guliyeva studied with enthusiasm and graduated with a high GPA.

As the Department of Psychology, we wish her success in his educational life.

**"Xəzər" in məzunu Dövlət proqramı ilə Texas Universitetində təhsil alacaq**

Azərbaycan Respublikası Nazirlər Kabinetinin Dövlət Proqramı çərçivəsində "Gənclərin xarici ölkələrin nüfuzlu ali təhsil müəssisələrində təhsil almalarına dair 2022-2026-cı illər üçün Dövlət Proqramı"nın 2023-cü il qaliblərindən biri də Xəzər Universitetinin Psixologiya departamentinin 2019-cu il məzunu Ləman Quliyeva olmuşdur.

Belə ki, Ləman Quliyeva Amerikanın nüfuzlu universitetlərindən biri olan Texas Universitetinin "Educational Psychology" ixtisasında təhsil almaq imkanı qazanmışdır. Ləman Quliyeva "Xəzər"də oxuduğu müddətdə də dərslərə həvəslə çalışmış və yüksək ortalama ilə məzun olmuşdur.

Psixologiya departamenti olaraq təhsil həyatında ona müvəffəqiyyətlər arzulayırıq.

